Momentum Group believes that these alternative performance measures provide valu-
able information for the company’s Board of Directors, owners and investors, since they
enable a more accurate assessment of current trends and the company’s performance
when combined with other performance measures calculated in accordance with IFRS.

Since not all listed companies calculate these financial performance measures in the
same way, there is no guarantee that the information is comparable with other compa-
nies’ performance measures of the same name. Hence, these financial performance
measures must not be viewed as a replacement for those measures calculated in
accordance with IFRS.

 MSEK 2024 2023 2024 2023 2024 2023

IFRS performance measures

Revenue 773 549 1,434 1,051 2,681 1,945

Profit for the period 54 43 97 85 185 160

IFRS performance measures per
share (SEK)

Earnings per share before dilution 1.05 0.90 1.90 1.75 3.60 3.20

Earnings per share after dilution 1.05 0.90 1.90 1.75 3.60 3.20

Other performance measures per
share
Equity per share before dilution,  at
the end of the period

  12.95 10.85

Equity per share after dilution,  at
the end of the period

  12.95 10.85

Number of shares (thousands of
shares)

Number of shares before dilution 49,427 49,221 49,427 49,221 49,427 49,221

Weighted number of shares before
dilution

49,398 49,221 49,398 49,221 49,389 49,245

Weighted number of shares after
dilution

49,398 49,221 49,398 49,221 49,389 49,245

Other performance measure
No. of employees at the end of the
period

  807 692

Share price, SEK   173.40 121.50

Jan-Jun Q2 R12 Jun

MSEK 2024 2023 2024 2023 2024 2023
ALTERNATIVE PERFORMANCE
MEASURES
Income statement-based
performance measures
Operating profit 77 59 142 114 265 213

of which: Items affecting
comparability

- - - - - -

of which: Amortisation of
intangible non-current assets in
connection with acquisitions

-11 -6 -21 -11 -38 -18

EBITA 88 65 163 125 303 231

Profit after financial items 70 55 125 108 239 203

Operating margin 10.0% 10.7% 9.9% 10.8% 9.9% 11.0%

EBITA margin 11.4% 11.8% 11.4% 11.9% 11.3% 11.9%